
2015-16 WISCONSIN WOMEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Time TV
SUNDAY NOV. 8 MINNESOTA STATE (Exhibition) 2 p.m.
WEDNESDAY NOV. 11 UW-EAU CLAIRE (Exhibition) 7 p.m. 
SATURDAY NOV. 14 LOUISIANA TECH 2 p.m.
WEDNESDAY NOV. 18 DRAKE 7 p.m. 
Sunday Nov. 22 at Dayton 1 p.m. 

at SDSU Thanksgiving Classic, San Diego, Calif.
Friday Nov. 27 vs. Delaware 6 p.m. 
Sunday Nov. 29 at San Diego State 4:30 p.m.
  
Wednesday Dec. 2 at Wake Forest (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) 6 p.m. 
Sunday Dec. 6 at Marquette 2 p.m. 
THURSDAY DEC. 10 FLORIDA  7 p.m. BTN 
SUNDAY DEC. 13 GREEN BAY 2 p.m. 
WEDNESDAY DEC. 16 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7 p.m. 

THURSDAY DEC. 31 INDIANA 2 p.m. BTN Plus
Sunday Jan. 3 at Michigan State 1 p.m. BTN Plus
Thursday Jan. 7 at Rutgers 6 p.m. BTN Plus
SUNDAY JAN. 10 PENN STATE  3 p.m. BTN
WEDNESDAY JAN. 13 IOWA 7 p.m. BTN Plus
Sunday Jan. 17 at Illinois 2 p.m. BTN Plus 
WEDNESDAY JAN. 20 MARYLAND 7 p.m. BTN Plus
SATURDAY JAN. 23 MINNESOTA 11 a.m. BTN
Wednesday Jan. 27 at Nebraska 7 p.m. BTN Plus
SUNDAY JAN. 31 MICHIGAN STATE 3 p.m. BTN Plus

Thursday Feb. 4 at Ohio State 6 p.m. BTN Plus
MONDAY Feb. 8 PURDUE 6 p.m. BTN
Thursday Feb. 11 at Michigan 6 p.m. BTN Plus
Sunday Feb. 14 at Indiana 1 p.m. BTN Plus
WEDNESDAY FEB. 17 ILLINOIS 7 p.m. BTN Plus
SATURDAY FEB. 20 NORTHWESTERN 1 p.m. BTN
Thursday Feb. 25 at Maryland 5:30 p.m. BTN or BTN Plus
Sunday Feb. 28 at Purdue 1 p.m./3 p.m. BTN or BTN Plus

Big Ten Tournament – Indiananpolis, Ind. (Bankers Life Fieldhouse)
Wed.-Sun. March 2-6 at Big Ten Tournament

NCAA Tournament
Fri.-Mon. March 18-21 Rounds 1-2
Fri.-Mon. March 25-28 at Regionals
Sun. & Tues. April 3 & 5 at Final Four/Championship (Indianapolis, Ind.)

All times listed as Central


